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NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building named Providence Hall, situated

at Sutton-in-Ashfield, in the civil parish of
Sutton-in-Ashfield, in the county of Nottingham,
in -the registration district of Mansfield, being
a building certified according to law as a place of
meeting for religious worship, was on the 30th
day of October, 1900, duly registered for solem-
nizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of
6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85.—Witness my hand
this 31st day of October,. 1900.

G. H. HIBBERT, Superintendent Registrar.

Old Swan Wharf, London Bridge, E.G.
October 30, 1900. •

Rummage Sale.

THE Proprietors of the above Wharf give
notice that they intend 'holding a sale in

conformity with Acts of Parliament, 21 and 22
Vic., 1858, and 25 and 26 Vic., 1862, on all
goods on which charges have not been paid, at the
London Commercial Sale Rooms, Mincing-lane,
November 15th, 1900. . . .

KNIGHT and MORRIS.

SUPPLEMENT TO
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Actseventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount

of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
daring the Weeks ending Saturday, the 13th day of October, 1900, and Saturday, the 20th day
of October, 1900, respectively.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazettes of Tuesday, the 23rd day of October, 1900, and Tuesday, the 30th day of Octo*
ber, 1900, respectively.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue. Average
Amount.

Week ending 13th October, 1900.
Bank of Whitehaven Limited

Week ending 20th October, 1900.
Bank of Wbitehaven Limited

Whitehaven

Whitehaven

£

9,351

9,287

ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inland Revenue, Somerset House, November 1, 1900.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

; ' on Wednesday, the 31st day of October, 1900.
ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued 48,515,285

£48,515,285

Government Debt ... .
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015,100
6,759,900

30,740,285

£48,515,285

Dated the 1st day of November, 1900.
H. G. Sowen, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.
£

Proprietors' Capital
Rest...
Public' Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

14,553,000
3,154,424

7,355,418
40,500,441

124,475

£65,687,758

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£
19,691,034
25,659,468
18,652,655
1,684,601

£65,687,758
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