DOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building named Providence Hall, situated at Sutton-in-Ashfield, in the civil parish of Sutton-in-Ashfield, in the county of Nottingham, in the registration district of Mansfield, being a building certified according to law as a place of meeting for religious worship, was on the 30th day of October, 1900, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85.—Witness my hand this 31st day of October, 1900.

G. H. HIBBERT, Superintendent Registrar.

Old Swan Wharf, London Bridge, E.C. October 30, 1900.

Rummage Sale.

THE Proprietors of the above Wharf give notice that they intend holding a sale in conformity with Acts of Parliament, 21 and 22 Vic., 1858, and 25 and 26 Vic., 1862, on all goods on which charges have not been paid, at the London Commercial Sale Rooms, Mincing-lane, November 15th, 1900.

KNIGHT and MORRIS.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Weeks ending Saturday, the 13th day of October, 1900, and Saturday, the 20th day of October, 1900, respectively.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazettes of Tuesday, the 23rd day of October, 1900, and Tuesday, the 30th day of October, 1900, respectively.

	Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.	<i>:</i> .	Average Amount.
•	Week ending 18th October, 1900. Bank of Whitehaven Limited Whitehaven	·	£ 9,351
	Week ending 20th October, 1900. Bank of Whitehaven Limited Whitehaven	• •••	9,287

ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, November 1, 1900.

resignation to the form of more than a state of the more than

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 31st day of October, 1900.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••	•••	•••	£ 48,515,285	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	***	•••	£ 11,015,100 6,759,900 30,740,285
		•		£48,515,285				£48,515,285

Dated the 1st day of November, 1900.

H. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

•	£	· ·			£
Proprietors' Capital		Government Securities	•••	•••	19,691,034
Rest	3,154,424	Other Securities	•••	•••	25,659,468
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes	***	•••	18,652,655
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	•••	1,684,601
missioners of National Debt, and			٠.		
Dividend Accounts)	7,355,418			٠.	:.
Other Deposits	40,500,441	•	•	-	: :
Seven Day and other Bills	124,475				
• .		•		5 (
	£65,687,758	_		3	£65,687 <u>,</u> 758
		•			

Dated the 1st day of November, 1900.

H. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier.